GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED [CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029]



4 KM Stone, Berri Chhara Road, P.O. Tanda Heri, Tehsil Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar, HARYANA, INDIA - 124 507

genomicvalley@gmail.com

www.genomicvalley.com

+91 9811341542

Date: 05th February, 2024

To, **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001 Email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Ref: Genomic Valley Biotech Limited (539206/ GVBL)

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper Advertisements published for the Notice of Board Meeting to be held on 10th February, 2024, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023, in the newspapers, Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) on 05th February, 2024.

Please take the above on records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

For Genomic Valley Biotech Limited

Anupam Aditya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.: A60613

Indian embassy staffer in Moscow held over ISI links

ASAD REHMAN Lucknow, February 4

THE UTTAR PRADESH Anti-Terrorist Squad (ATS) has arrested an employee of the Ministry of External Affairs posted at the Indian Embassyin Moscowfor allegedly spying for Pakistan's ISI.

In an official statement issued on Sunday, the ATS identified the accused as Satendra Siwal, 28. It said that Siwal, a native of Hapur district, was arrested on Saturday and presented on Sunday before a special court in Lucknow, which sent him to judicial custody for 14 days.

"The UP ATS had received inputs from several confidential sources that the Pakistani spy agency ISI's handlers had used money to influence some people working at the Foreign Ministry of India to leak top secret information regarding



Satendra Siwal (28) has been arrested by UPATS

the Indian Army and its strategies," the ATS statement said.

"The ATS developed this information and through electronic surveillance and evidence collection, it was found that Satendra Siwal, a native of Hapur district of UP, who works at the Foreign Ministry as a MTS (multi-tasking staff), and is currently posted at the Indian Embassy in Moscow, Russia, was involved in this," it said.

It was found that he was involved with ISI handlers in anti-India activities. He was providing classified information about the Indian Army and military activities to the ISI handlers, said the ATS

Government sources in New Delhi said that MEA is aware of the arrest of Siwal, who was posted as Security Assistant at the Indian Embassy. "MEA continues to work with the investigative authorities in the matter," a source said.

The ATS in its statement said, "It was found that he was involved with ISI handlers in anti-India activities. He was providing classified information about the Indian Army and mil-

itary activities to the ISI handlers in exchange for money." It said that Siwal was called to the ATS office in Meerut where he could not give satisfactory answers about the information sent by him. "On further interrogation, he confessed to his crime," the ATS said.

Γ

0

is

ATS Additional Director General Mohit Agarwal told *The Indian Express*, "We will continue the investigation in the case, and will go through his bank accounts and financial transactions to see how much money he made. He shared classified documents with the ISI."

Another ATS officer, who is involved in the investigation, said that Siwal used to speak to a female handler who lured him with money. "He spoke to her regularly on the phone, and she gave him the temptation of money. He sent her classified documents in exchange for money," the officer said.

T STATE BANK OF INDIA

Retail Assets Central Processing Centre 2nd Floor, Administrative Office Building Garh Road, Meerut (U.P.)

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Movable/Immovable Property) [Under Rules 8(1)]
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the State Bank of India under the Scuritisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement)-Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice calling upon the borrower as given below to repay the amount mentioned below within 60 days from the receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic/ Physical Possession of the propertyries described below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules as per the details is given below. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The Dorrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties, and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of State Bank of India, for the amount detailed below and interest together with expenses thereon.

SI. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Guarantor	Description of the Property/les	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession Notice	Outstanding Amount
	Smt Marnta Bankuray W/o Sh Pramod Kumar, R/o A-25, Coral Spring Colony, Abdullapur, Meerut	Equitable Mortgage of Residential Property bearing H. No. A-25, measuring area 150.96 sq. meters, pertaining Khasta No.409 situated at Coral Spring Colony, Village - Abdullapur, Pargana, Tehsi & Dist Meerul, registered in the name of Smt Mamta Bankuray w/o Sh Pramod Kumar Bounded: On the Easiby; 65 feet / Plot No. A-24, On the West by: 65 feet / Plot No. A-26, On the North by: 25 feet/75 meter wide Road		30.01.2024	Rs. 16,45,558.00 + interest + Other charges from 18.11.2023

Date: 03.02.2024

Authorised Officer

GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED Regd. Off: 4 K.M. Stone, Berri Chharra Road, Village-Kherka Musaiman, P.O. Tandaheri, Tehsil-

Village-Kherkamusaman, PC: Inahalane, tensa Behadurgarh, District-Ihajar, Haryana-124507 CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029; Tele: -91-9811341542 Email: genomicvalle/w@gmail.com: Visit: http://www.genomicvalley.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 and 47 (1)(a) of the SCBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; that a meeting of Board of Directors of GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED ("Company"), will be held on Saturday, 10th February, 2024 at 11:45 A.M., inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023.

Information in this regard is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.genomicvalley.com and on the website of stock exchange i.e www.bseindia.com.

For Genomic Valley Biotech Limited Sd/-

Place: New Delhi Date: 03.02.2024 Anupam Aditya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI, of the Act [Pursuant to section 374(b) of the companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the companies (Authorized to Register) Rules, 2014]

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof

(Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)
Before the Central Government.
Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND
In the matter of

FORM NO. INC-19
NOTICE
Pursuant to rule 22 of the Companies

[Pursuant to rule 22 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of subsaction (4)(ii) of Section 8 of the Companies Act. 2013, an application has been made to the Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Blawar (GGO Complex, New Delhi 110003 for surrender of the license by Mrs Gramhal Rural Development.



जेनोमिक वैली बायोटेक लिमिटेड

पंजी, कार्बी: 4 कि.मी. स्टोन, बेरी छर्रा रोड. ग्राम खेरका मुसलमान, पी.ओ. टेसांडेपी, तहसील बहादुरपढ़, जिला डाज्यर, टियाण-144507 CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029 टेकी: 491-9811341542 ई-मेल: genomicvalley@gmail.com: हमसे http://www.genomicvalley.com पर निले

सूचना

एतद्वारा संबी (सूधीयन दायित तथा उद्घाटन अपेका) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 29 तथा 47(1) (१) के प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में सूचित किया जाता है कि कंगोमिक वैली बायोटेक तिमिटेक ("कप्पनी") के निदेशक मंत्रल की बैठक शतिचार, 10 फरवरी, 2024 को 1145 पूर्वा, में आवोजित होगी, जिसमें अन्य बातों के अलावे 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही के तिये कप्पनी के अनंकिंद्रीत वितीय परिणामों पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन किए जाएंगे।

यह सूबना कम्पनी की वेबसाईट अर्थात www.genomicvalley.com तथ स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

जेनोमिक वैली बाबोटेक लिमिटेड के लिये इस्ता./— अनुपम जादित्य

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिब्दि 03.02.2024 अनुपम वादित्य कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी

ASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO JTSIDE INDIA. F THE SECURITIES AND JLATIONS")

6 and was granted a certificate of ste of incorporation dated June 19, changed to 'IFMR Capital Finance Limited' and a fresh certificate of tain Corporate Matters" beginning ration No. B-07.00430). For further hange Board of India ("SEBI") on

urung, Company Secretary and 1989PLC017021

ANY" OR THE "COMPANY" OR ING UP TO ₹[+] MILLION (THE IN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO GFINANCIAL INCLUSION INDIA IES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹[+] IRITIUS II LIMITED (FORMERLY ESENTED BY ITS CORPORATE TO 5,000,000 EQUITY SHARES TO 107,696 EQUITY SHARES ERIES 2), UP TO 47,373 EQUITY IND - SERIES 3), UP TO 162,817 ITIES FUND - SERIES 4), UP TO DRTUNITIES FUND - SERIES 5). CIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND -IIFL SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES EFERRED TO AS THE "SELLING ERS, THE "OFFER FOR SALE") EXCEEDING 5% OF OUR POST-AFTER REFERRED TO AS THE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY MILLION, PRIOR TO FILING OF E FURTHER ISSUE SHALL BE AMOUNT RAISED PURSUANT REGULATION) RULES, 1957, AS

alindiaShelter इण्डिया शेल्टर फाइनेंस कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

Home Loans प्रजीकृत कार्यालय : प्लॉट 15, 6ठी मंजिल, सेक्टर-44, इंस्टीट्व्शनल एरिया, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा-122002, शास्त्रा कार्यालय: प्रथम तल, एससीओ 15, अम्बाला रोड, जिरकपुर-140603

अवल सम्पनि हेतु कब्जा सूचना

जबिक, अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण तथा पुनर्गठन एवं (प्रतिभृति) हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत इण्डिया शेल्टर फाइनेंस एण्ड कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड का अधिकृत प्राधिकारी होने के नाते एवं प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम के साथ पिटत घारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शिक्तरा के उपयोग में कर्जदारों तथा सम्मित के स्वामी से/आश्विस्त कथित सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर यहाँ आगे उल्लिखित खाते के समुख लिखित तिथि पर राशि का पुनर्पुगतान करने को कहते हुए एक माँग सूचना जारी की थी। जैसा कि सम्मित के स्वामी तथा अन्य राशि के पुनर्पुगतान में असफल रहे अतर एतद्वारा निम्नलिखित कर्जदारों तथा जनसामान्य को सूचना दी जाती है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने कथित नियमों के नियम एवं 9 के साथ पिटत कथित अधिनयम की धारा 13(4) के तहत उसे प्रदत्त शक्तियों के उपयोग में नीचे वर्णित सम्मित/यों पर कब्जा कर लिया है। अब कर्जदार को विशेष रूप से तथा जनसामान्य को एतद्वारा सम्मित/यों के साथ कोई संख्यवहार न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है और सम्मित/यों के साथ कोई संख्यवहार नीचे वर्णित राशि तथा उस पर ब्याज, लागतों आदि के लिए इण्डिया शेल्टर फाइनेंस कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड के प्रभार का विषय होगा।

कर्जदार/जमानती का नाम (सम्पत्ति के स्वामी) तथा ऋण खाता संख्या	प्रभारित∕बंधक सम्पत्ति का विद्यरण (निम्नलिखित से निर्मित सम्पत्ति का समस्त भाग)	माँग सूचना की तिथि, माँग सूचना की तिथि तक बकाया ग्राप्त	कब्जा की तिथि
श्री/श्रीमती चंदना श्री/श्रीमती जगर्येदर सिंह दोनों निवासी: गांव – गोहाना सौनीपत हरियाणा हरियाणा 131301 हरियाणा, इसके अलावा: प्लॉट 100 मरला 1/656 मरला श्री632 31कें-12 एम खेवत नंबर 3753, खाता नंबर 4152 और खेवट नंबर 3867, खाता नंबर 4152 और खेवट नंबर 3867, खाता नंबर 4274 में से, मोजा गोहाना गोहाना जिला सोनीपत-131301 हरियाणा ऋण खाता संख्याः	पश्चिम-अन्य का भर्खेड. उत्तर-अन्य का भर्खेड.	अस्टूबर, 2023 से भुगतान की तिथि तक	02.02.2024 (स्रोकेतिक कब्स)
त्री/श्रीमती सुनीता पत्री धर्मबीर श्री/श्रीमती धर्मबीर दोनों निवासी: वार्ड नंबर 21 जाटल रोड एराएसबीटी रकूल: बाली गली के पास – हरियाणा– 132103 पानीपत-हरियाणा ऋण खाता संख्या: LAIICLLONS000005026866	विक्रम विलेख 4128 दिनांक 10/07/2019, खेयट संख्या 15, खतीनी संख्या 15 सोंधापुर, खसरा संख्या 31//17(7-14) 23(8-0), 24(8-0) का समस्त भाग, कुल भूमि माप 127.5 वर्ग गज, पानीपत- हरियाणा-132103 । सीमाः पूर्वः श्री सुल्तान की संपत्ति, पश्चिमः श्री सत्ययान को संपत्ति, उत्तरः श्री ओमप्रकाश की संपत्ति, दक्षिणः गली	रु. 949618.5/- (रुपये नौ लाख उनचास हजार छः सौ अठारह एवं पचास पैसे मात्र) तिथि 10 जनवरी, 2023 तक बकाया तथा 11 जनवरी, 2023 से भुगतान की तिथि तक अन्य	30.01.2024 (संकेतिक कब्जा)

किसी प्रशास के निर्ण केएवा नेपर्य करें भी मुशीर तेमर भीखाइल -२० १९४४ - ६०१३१



टाटा कैपिटल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेंड पंजोकृत कार्यालय : 11वीं त्रजिल, टॉवर ए, पेनिनसुला बिजिनेस पार्क, गणपताय कदम मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुम्बई-40013 शास्त्रा कार्यालय : टाटा कैपिटल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, बी-36, प्रथम एवं द्वितीय तल, लाजपत नगर-भाग 2, एचडीएकसी बैंक के ऊपर, नई दिल्ली-110024

े अचल सम्मति,की विक्री हेतु विक्रय सूचना (प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 9(1) के तहत)

प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम नियम 9(1) के प्रावधानों के साथ पटित वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रयर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत अथल आस्तियों की थिकी हेतु ईं-नीलामी थिक्री सूचना

जनसामान्य को और विशेष रूप से निम्निलिक्षित कर्जदाटसहरूकर्जदारों अथवा उनके विधिक उत्तराधिकारियों/प्रतिनिधियों (कर्जदार) को एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि टाटा कैपिटल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (टीसीएचएफएल) के प्राप्त नीचे वर्णित चंथक अचल सम्मति, निसका कब्जा टीसीएचएफएल के अधिकृत प्रधिकारी द्वारा कर लिया गया है, कर्जदारों तथा सह-कर्जदारों से कुल राशि को वस्तुली हेतु ''जहाँ हैं जैसे हैं'', ''जो है जैसे हैं'' तथा ''जो भी है वहीं हैं'' के आधार पर 21.02.2024 की बिक्की की जायेगी। आरक्षित मूल्य तथा धरोहर राशि नीचे उहिलक्षित हैं।

पताहारा सूचना दो जाती है कि विक्रों के किसी आस्थान/असतनता की अनुपश्चित में, आस्तिः/सम्मित की बिक्री ई-नीलामी हारा कथित 21.02.2024 को 2 अने अप. की लागेगी। ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने हेतु ईएमडी के डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट वाला मुहरबन्द लिफाफा टीसीएचएफएल के अधिकृत प्राधिकारी के पास शाखा पता टाटा कैपिटल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, बी-36, प्रथम एवं द्वितीय तल, लाजपत नगर, भाग-2, एचडीएफसी वैंक के कपर, नई दिल्ली-110024 पर 20.02.2024 को 5 वर्ज अप. तक जमा करना है।

प्रतिभूत आस्ति/अचल सम्पत्ति की बिक्री ''जहाँ है जैसे हैं स्थित'' में नीचे वर्णित संक्षिप्त विवरणों के अनुसार की जायेगी

क्र. सं.	ऋण खाता सं. तथा शास्त्रा	वाधित्वधारी(यॉ)/सह- कर्णदार(रॉ)/विधिक उत्तराधिकारी(यो)/ विधिक प्रतिनिधि(यो) /जमानती(यो) के नाम	मॉग सुना के अनुसार यकाया शशि	आर्राक्षत मूल्य	जमा घरीहर राशि	कब्जे का प्रकार
1.	- 1010 . 8300	. श्री अरुण मित्तल, श्रीमती शिखा मित्तल	रु. 20,67,814 (रूपये बीस लाख सङ्सद हजार आठ सी जींदह मात्र) 15-05-2021	रु 24,90,000/- (रूपये चौबीस लाख नब्बे हजार मात्र)	रु. 2,49,000/- (रुपये दो लाख उनचास हजार मात्र)	भौतिक
	न सम्पत्ति का विर टर नीएडा-2013	रण : आवासीय संपत्ति पर्ने 01 (उत्तर प्रदेश) माप क्षेत्र 10	टि नंबर 2201 का समस्त भाग, 22वीं में 60 वर्ग फट	जिल पर, टॉवर ट्रान्स, रिंद	म सी काउंटी, प्लॉट नंबर जीएच-1	6 ई, सेक्टर-
2.	10149 937	श्री फतेह सिंह, श्रीमती बलजीत कौर	ह. 24,91,985 (रुपये चौबीस लाख इक्यानबे हजार नी सौ पिचासी मात्र) 14-05-2021	ह. 30,00,000/- (स्पये तीस लाख भात्र)	रू. 3,00,000/- (रुपये तीन लाख मात्र)	भौतिक
अचर	त सम्यति का वि		लैट नंबर 1804 का समस्त भाग, भीजा	त 16वीं, रिदम काउंटी ट	वर ट्रान्स, जीएच-16ई, सेक्टर-1,	ग्रेटर नोएडा
2013	08 माप क्षेत्र 12					